
  

  
 

Court File No.: 24-00716511-00CL 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 
 

BETWEEN: 

KINGSETT MORTGAGE CORPORATION 

Applicant 

- and - 

MAPLEVIEW DEVELOPMENTS LTD., PACE MAPLEVIEW LTD. and 2552741 
ONTARIO INC. 

Respondents 

IN THE MATTER OF AN APPLICATION UNDER SUBSECTION 243(1) OF THE 
BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. B-3, AS AMENDED, AND 

SECTION 101 OF THE COURTS OF JUSTICE ACT, R.S.O. 1990, c. C.43, AS AMENDED 

 
SERVICE LIST 

As at June 7, 2024 
BENNETT JONES LLP 
3400 One First Canadian Place 
P.O. Box 130 
Toronto, ON M5X 1A4 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Lawyers for the Applicant 
 

Sean Zweig 
Tel: (416) 777-6254 
Email: zweigs@bennettjones.com  
 
Aiden Nelms 
Tel: (416) 777-4642  
Email: nelmsa@bennettjones.com  
 
Milan Singh-Cheema  
Tel: (416) 777-5527 
Email: singhcheemam@bennettjones.com  
 

KSV RESTRUCTURING INC.  
220 Bay Street, 13th Floor 
Toronto, ON M5J 2W4 
 
 
 
The Receiver 
  

Noah Goldstein 
Tel: (416) 932-6207  
Email: ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com  
 
Murtaza Tallat  
Tel: (416) 932-6031 
Email: mtallat@ksvadvisory.com  
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OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 
1 First Canadian Place 
100 King Street West, Suite 6200 
Toronto, ON M5X 1B8 
 
 
Lawyers for the Receiver 
 

Marc Wasserman 
Tel: (416) 862-4908 
Email: mwasserman@osler.com  
 
David Rosenblat 
Tel: (416) 862-5673 
Email: drosenblat@osler.com 
 
Blair McRadu 
Tel: (416) 862-4604 
Email: bmcradu@osler.com  
  
 

DEVRY SMITH FRANK LLP 
95 Barber Greene Road, Suite 100  
Toronto, ON M3C 3E9  
 
 
 
Lawyers for Mapleview Developments Ltd. 
 

Louis A. Gasbarre 
Tel: (416) 446-5853 
Email: louis.gasbarre@devrylaw.ca  
 
 

CHAITONS LLP 
5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor  
Toronto, ON M2N 7E9 
 
Lawyers for Pace Mapleview Ltd. and 
2552741 Ontario Inc. 
 

Robert A. Miller 
Tel: (416) 218-1134 
Email: robert@chaitons.com  
 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA 
Department of Justice 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400  
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1 
 

Pat Confalone 
Email: Pat.Confalone@justice.gc.ca  
 
 

ONTARIO MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
(INSOLVENCY UNIT) 
Ministry of Finance – Legal Services Branch  
11-777 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON M5G 2C8 
 

Leslie Crawford 
Email: leslie.crawford@ontario.ca   
 
Copy to:  insolvency.unit@ontario.ca    

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA 
Department of Justice Canada  
Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section  
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400  
Toronto, ON  
 
  

Email: AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-
Fiscal@justice.gc.ca  
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WESTMOUNT GUARANTEE 
SERVICES INC. 
600 Cochrane Drive, Suite 205 
Markham, ON L3R 5K3 
 

Email: jim@westmountguarantee.com  

GOWLING WLG 
100 King Street West, Suite 1600 
Toronto, ON M5X 1G5 
 
 
Counsel to Vector Financial Services 
Limited 

Thomas Gertner 
Tel: (416) 369-4618 
Email: thomas.gertner@gowlingwlg.com  
 
Kate Yurkovich 
Tel: (416) 862-4342 
Email: kate.yurkovich@gowlingwlg.com   
 

CHAITONS LLP 
5000 Yonge St. 
North York, ON M2N 7E9 
 
Counsel to MashallZehr Group Inc. 
 

Harvey Chaiton 
Tel: (416) 218-1129 
Email: harvey@chaitons.com    
 

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY 
OF BARRIE 
70 Collier Street 
Barrie, ON L4M 4T5 
 

Email: legal.cityinfo@barrie.ca  

BIANCHI PRESTA LLP 
9100 Jane Street, 3rd Floor, Building A 
Vaughan, ON L4K 0A4 
 
Lawyers for Foremont Drywall Contracting, 
a Construction Lien Claimant  
 

Domenic C.S. Presta 
Tel: (905) 738-1078 ext. 2223  
Email: dpresta@bianchipresta.com  
 
Nicole Maragna 
Tel: (905) 738-1078 Ext. 2267 
Email: nmaragna@bianchipresta.com  
 

DOOLEY LUCENTI LLP 
10 Checkley Street  
Barrie, ON L4N 1W1 
 
Lawyers for Sunbelt Rental of Canada Ltd., a 
Construction Lien Claimant  
 

Andrew Wood 
Email: awood@dllaw.ca  
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FOGLER, RUBINOFF LLP 
77 King Street West, Suite 300 
Toronto, ON M5K 1G8 
 
Lawyers for Home Lumber Inc., Alpa Stairs 
and Railings Inc. and Newmar Window 
Manufacturing Inc., each a Construction 
Lien Claimant  
 

Kenneth W. Movat 
Tel: (416) 365-3720  
Email: kmovat@foglers.com  
 

TORKIN MANES LLP 
151 Yonge Street, Suite 1500 
Toronto, ON M5C 2W7 
 
Lawyers for Rivervalley Masonry Group 
Ltd., a Construction Lien Claimant  
 

Michael Tamblyn 
Tel: (416) 777-5366  
Email: mtamblyn@torkin.com  
 
Stewart Thom 
Tel: (416) 777-5197 
Email: sthom@torkin.com  
 

KOSKIE MINSKY LLP 
20 Queen Street West, Suite 900 
Toronto, ON M5H 3R3 
 
Lawyers for North Gate Farms Limited and 
Con-Drain Company (1983) Limited, each a 
Construction Lien Claimant  
 

Jeffrey J. Long 
Tel: (416) 595-2125  
Email: jlong@kmlaw.ca  
 

THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP 
Toronto Dominion Center 
100 Wellington St. W., Suite 3200 
Toronto, ON M5K 1K7 
 
 
Lawyers for Dunsire Homes Inc.  
 

Robert Thornton  
Tel: (416) 304-0560  
Email: RThornton@tgf.ca  
 
Alexander Soutter 
Tel: (416) 304-0595  
Email: ASoutter@tgf.ca  
 

SANGHA CONSTRUCTION LAW 
PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION  
2 Robert Speck Parkway,  
Unit 750  
Mississauga ON L4Z 1H8 
 
Lawyers for 1588555 Ontario Inc. o/a Neb's 
Caulking  
 

Jaspal Sangha 
Tel: (647) 578-9725  
Email: jaspal@sanghaconstructionlaw.com  

PATRICK MARTIN LAW OFFICE 
 
 
Lawyers for Dino Sciavilla and Yvonne 
Sciavilla 

Patrick Martin  
Tel: (416) 847-3352  
Email: Patrick@martinlawoffice.ca       
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FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN 
LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre, 333 Bay St. 
 #2400, Toronto, ON M5H 2T6 
 
Lawyers for Aviva Insurance Company of 
Canada 

Mitch Stephenson 
Tel: (416) 868-3502   
Email: mstephenson@fasken.com       
 
Montana Licari 
Tel: (416) 868-3450     
Email: mlicari@fasken.com  

PALLET VALO LLP 
77 City Centre Drive, West Tower 
Suite 300 
Mississauga, ON L5B 1M5 
 
Lawyers for Jackson Roofing GTA Inc. 
operating as Jackson Roofing 

Maria Ruberto 
Tel : (289) 805-3441 
Email : mruberto@pallettvalo.com 
 
Matthew J. Greco 
Tel : (289) 294-1076 
Email : mgreco@pallettvalo.com  

DENTONS CANADA LLP 
77 King Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto Dominion Centre 
Toronto, ON M5K 0A1 
 
Lawyers for The Fuller Landau Group Inc. 
in its capacity as court-appointed receiver 
and manager of Quality Rugs of Canada 
Limited, et al 

Kenneth Kraft  
Tel: (416) 863-4374 
Fax: (416) 863-4592 
Email : kenneth.kraft@dentons.com   
 
Sara-Ann Wilson  
Tel: (416) 863-4402 
Email : sara.wilson@dentons.com  

WILSON VUKELICH LLP 
60 Columbia Way, 7th Floor 
Markham, ON L3R 0C9 
 
Lawyers for Accurate Glass Products Inc. 

Cara Shamess 
Tel : (905) 940-2719 
Email : cshamess@wvllp.ca  

BARRY S. GREENBERG 
Barrister and Solicitor 
7626A Yonge Street 
Thornhill, ON L4J 1V9 
 
Lawyers for Weston Floor Limited and 
Cardinal Floor Coverings Inc. 

Barry S. Greenberg 
Tel : (905) 886-9535 Ext. 27 
Fax : (905) 886-9540 
Email : barry@greenberglaw.ca  

PICCIN BOTTOS PROFESSIONAL 
CORPORATION 
4370 Steeles Ave. West, Suite 201 
Woodbridge, ON L4L 4Y4 
 
Lawyers for Penegal Trim & Supply Ltd. 

Jonathan Piccin 
Tel : (905) 850-0155 ext. 240 
Fax : (905) 850-0498 
Email : jpiccin@piccinbottos.com  



- 6 - 

  
 

GIONET FAIRLEY WOOD LLP 
152 Bayfield Street, Suite 100 
Barrie, ON L4M 3B5 
 
Lawyers for Sunbelt Rentals of Canada Inc., 
Barrie Trim & Mouldings Inc., and Mykon 
Electric North Ltd. 

Andrew Wood 
Tel : (705) 468-1088 
Fax : (705) 468-1089 
Email : awood@gfwlaw.ca  

SAAD QURESHI Email : saad.qureshi@cp-360.com  
THE LAW OFFICE OF PATRICK 
MARTIN 
207-1370 Don Mills Road 
Toronto, ON M3B 3N7 
 
Lawyer for Dino Sciavilla and Yvonne 
Sciavilla 

Patrick Martin 
Tel : (416) 847-3352 
Email : patrick@martinlawoffice.ca  

JENNIFER LABRECQUE 
PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 
1370 Hurontaio Street 
Mississauga, ON L5G 3H4 
 
Lawyer for Suresh Pallapothu Joshiram 

Jennifer Labrecque 
Tel : (905) 990-0081 
Email : dz@legallab.ca  

MILLER THOMSON LLP 
One London Place 
255 Queens Avenue, Suite 2010 
London, ON Canada N6A 5R8 
 
Lawyers for the Bank of Montreal  

Tony Van Klink  
Tel: (519) 931-3509 
Email: tvanklink@millerthomson.com  

NIROOMAND LAW PROFESSIONAL 
CORP. 
100 York Boulevard, Suite #202 
Richmond Hill, ON L4B 1J8 
 
Lawyers for Bisoukis Enterprises Ltd., 
operating as Kardia Painting 

Hossein Niroomand 
Tel: (416) 850-0094 
Email: hossein@niroomandlaw.com  

 



  

  

EMAIL ADDRESS LIST 

zweigs@bennettjones.com; nelmsa@bennettjones.com; singhcheemam@bennettjones.com; 
ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com; mtallat@ksvadvisory.com; mwasserman@osler.com; 
drosenblat@osler.com; bmcradu@osler.com; louis.gasbarre@devrylaw.ca; robert@chaitons.com; 
AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca; leslie.crawford@ontario.ca; 
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; Pat.Confalone@justice.gc.ca; thomas.gertner@gowlingwlg.com; 
kate.yurkovich@gowlingwlg.com;  legal.cityinfo@barrie.ca; dpresta@bianchipresta.com; 
awood@gfwlaw.ca;  kmovat@foglers.com; mtamblyn@torkin.com; agorys@cassels.com; 
jlong@kmlaw.ca; RThornton@tgf.ca; ASoutter@tgf.ca; jaspal@sanghaconstructionlaw.com; 
harvey@chaitons.com; jim@westmountguarantee.com; nmaragna@bianchipresta.com; 
sthom@torkin.com; clitinsky@cassels.com; Patrick@martinlawoffice.ca; 
mstephenson@fasken.com; mlicari@fasken.com; mruberto@pallettvalo.com; 
mgreco@pallettvalo.com; kenneth.kraft@dentons.com; sara.wilson@dentons.com; 
cshamess@wvllp.ca; barry@greenberglaw.ca; jpiccin@piccinbottos.com; awood@dllaw.ca; 
saad.qureshi@cp-360.com; patrick@martinlawoffice.ca; dz@legallab.ca; 
tvanklink@millerthomson.com 


